RCH

## THE REDCAR AND CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL (DECRIMINALISED PARKING)(VARIOUS SCHOOLS)(CLEARWAY) ORDER 2003

The Council of the Borough of Redcar and Cleveland (hereinafter referred to as 'The Council') in exercise of the powers conferred by section 1(1) and (2) and 2(1) to (3), and 4(1), and 124 and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other powers thereunto enabling hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. This order shall come into operation on 2<sup>nd</sup> June 2003 and maybe cited as the REDCAR AND CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL (DECRIMINALISED PARKING) (VARIOUS SCHOOLS) (CLEARWAY) ORDER 2003.
- 2. Without prejudice to the validity of anything done or to any liability incurred in respect of any act or omission before the coming into operation of this order the:-

THE REDCAR AND CLEVELAND BOROUGH COUNCIL (VARIOUS SCHOOLS) (CLEARWAY) ORDER 2003.

Shall have effect as though:-

## Article 3 shall be modified as follows:-

For the words "Traffic Warden" there shall be substituted "Parking Attendant in uniform or person identifiable as being responsible for the Parking Service"

GIVEN under the Common Seal of the Council of the Borough of Redcar and

Cleveland this	15th	day of	May	2003.
THE COMMON SEAL OF THE COUNCIL OF				)
THE BOROUGH OF REDCAR AND				
CLEVELAND hereunto affixed in the presence of				)
	.•			`
Assistant Chief Ex	xecutive			)
(Legal and Democ	cratic Serv	rices).		